67
FFOB-245S Floor Box
-lID Size: 245 mm x 245 mm
-box body size: 228 mm x 230 mm x 110 mm
-Supplied with:
1 x 4-Gang Power Outlet
2 x Standard 2-Gang Plate Only
Stainless steel Surface Lid
solid lID
Bevelled edge:
Fits on top of flooring finish
The solid stainless steel surface lid is useful for installations where the flooring material is
not required in a rebated cover. Two cord outlet ports fold into the box to allow cables to exit
when in use.
68
Features:
Stainless Steel 5 mm Hinged Cover screw fix to steel box body.
FFOB–245S ASSEMBLY
2 x cable exit ports fold down when in use to allow cables to
exit with the main cover closed.
Steel box body (228 x 230 x 110 mm deep) 8 No. 25 mm
conduit knockouts (2 on each side).
Box body can be cast directly into concrete or into a
preformed recess (250 x 250 x130 mm deep).
Recess Size: Nom. 250 x 250 x 130 mm deep.
25 Cutout
Floorbox
Typical Conduit Hole
Location and Size
k
lj
KN
O
M
N
N
M
Data
Power